
                                           Cougar Classic
                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 2801  Cooper Moran                  11  Turner                         18:09.1  5:51 
      2 2442  Quinn McCabe                   9  Clinton                        18:27.4  5:57 
      3 2797  David Heldt                   11  Turner                         18:35.3  5:59 
      4 2762  Gabriel Steurer               11  Stateline Home School          18:44.7  6:02 
      5 2734  Conrad Greenberg              12  Stateline Home School          18:50.2  6:04 
      6 2742  Jonathan Holmberg             11  Stateline Home School          18:59.9  6:07 
      7 2502  Maleak Williams               12  Delavan-Darien                 19:10.8  6:11 
      8 2748  Owen Milligan                 11  Stateline Home School          19:13.4  6:12 
      9 2541  Nathan Simon                   9  Holy Family                    19:20.6  6:14 
     10 2796  Devon Harbison                12  Turner                         19:23.0  6:15 
     11 2732  Izzy Bieber                       Stateline Home School          19:23.1  6:15 
     12 2761  Noah Stapelmann               10  Stateline Home School          19:33.9  6:18 
     13 2539  John Ruth                     10  Holy Family                    19:35.3  6:19 
     14 2544  Joseph Yanke                  11  Holy Family                    19:46.3  6:22 
     15 2441  Greer Hunter                  10  Clinton                        19:55.9  6:25 
     16 2809  Joey Smith                    11  Turner                         20:06.8  6:29 
     17 2764  Josh Steurer                   9  Stateline Home School          20:16.8  6:32 
     18 2790  Kade Cook                     11  Turner                         20:17.8  6:32 
     19 2444  Dangelo Walsh                  9  Clinton                        20:18.2  6:33 
     20 2791  Michael Cook                   9  Turner                         20:18.5  6:33 
     21 2367  Jacob Curtis                  12  Big Foot                       20:18.7  6:33 
     22 2437  Nate Brandl                   10  Clinton                        20:19.5  6:33 
     23 2735  Leighton Greenberg                Stateline Home School          20:23.2  6:34 
     24 2804  Donovan Niedfeldt             10  Turner                         20:31.8  6:37 
     25 2811  Layne Summer                   9  Turner                         20:34.4  6:38 
     26 2803  Darren Niedfeldt               9  Turner                         20:34.9  6:38 
     27 2760  Ben Stapelmann                11  Stateline Home School          20:50.8  6:43 
     28 2501  Jacob Szczap                  10  Delavan-Darien                 20:52.3  6:44 
     29 2787  Caleb Baertchi                12  Turner                         20:54.7  6:44 
     30 2789  Clayton Coldren               10  Turner                         21:04.0  6:47 
     31 2372  Daniel Rees                   12  Big Foot                       21:14.2  6:51 
     32 2807  Sam Rosenthal                 11  Turner                         21:16.0  6:51 
     33 2542  Gabriel Skalsky                9  Holy Family                    21:33.1  6:57 
     34 2540  Evan Severt                   10  Holy Family                    21:34.2  6:57 
     35 2794  Mike Erickson                  9  Turner                         21:43.2  7:00 
     36 2371  Evan Penniman                  9  Big Foot                       21:48.6  7:02 
     37 2538  Reece Ruhle                   11  Holy Family                    22:08.3  7:08 
     38 2798  Connor Jacobson                9  Turner                         22:13.5  7:10 
     39 2788  Andres Beltran                12  Turner                         22:18.2  7:11 
     40 2806  Matthew Proper                 9  Turner                         22:23.2  7:13 
     41 2370  Connor Pecht                   9  Big Foot                       22:44.8  7:20 
     42 2795  Eric Halon                     9  Turner                         22:50.5  7:22 
     43 2745  Erik Jacobsen                 12  Stateline Home School          22:50.8  7:22 
     44 2738  Andrew Hegle                      Stateline Home School          22:51.2  7:22 
     45 2500  Alex Stark                     9  Delavan-Darien                 23:11.0  7:28 
     46 2805  Mekhi Ott                     10  Turner                         23:17.3  7:30 
     47 2369  Enrique Mondragon             12  Big Foot                       23:21.3  7:32 
     48 2731  Ty Andrews                     9  Stateline Home School          23:36.6  7:36 
     49 2808  Corbin Schleis                10  Turner                         23:46.6  7:40 
     50 2497  Jacob Dutton                   9  Delavan-Darien                 23:57.5  7:43 
     51 2802  Jack Neupert                  11  Turner                         24:04.7  7:45 
     52 2793  Nolan Eberhardt                9  Turner                         24:10.5  7:47 
     53 2754  Steven Pfarr                      Stateline Home School          24:18.5  7:50 
     54 2810  Jack Stelter                   9  Turner                         24:20.4  7:51 
     55 2800  Sean McCarthy                 11  Turner                         24:35.8  7:56 
     56 2536  Jakob Kloess                  10  Holy Family                    24:36.5  7:56 
     57 2496  Joseph Aguelles               11  Delavan-Darien                 24:37.7  7:56 
     58 2799  Shayne Larson                 12  Turner                         25:09.8  8:06 
     59 2733  Braunson Dietzman                 Stateline Home School          25:41.3  8:17 
     60 2537  Mel Oakley                    10  Holy Family                    26:46.9  8:38 
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                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61 2535  Alexander Gunby               10  Holy Family                    27:16.1  8:47 
     62 2439  Keton DeJong                   9  Clinton                        28:05.6  9:03 
     63 2368  Clayton Holt                   9  Big Foot                       28:11.1  9:05 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2801  Cooper Moran                  11  Turner                         18:09.1  5:51 
      2    2 2442  Quinn McCabe                   9  Clinton                        18:27.4  5:57 
      3    3 2797  David Heldt                   11  Turner                         18:35.3  5:59 
      4    4 2762  Gabriel Steurer               11  Stateline Home School          18:44.7  6:02 
      5    5 2734  Conrad Greenberg              12  Stateline Home School          18:50.2  6:04 
      6    6 2742  Jonathan Holmberg             11  Stateline Home School          18:59.9  6:07 
      7    7 2502  Maleak Williams               12  Delavan-Darien                 19:10.8  6:11 
      8    8 2748  Owen Milligan                 11  Stateline Home School          19:13.4  6:12 
      9    9 2541  Nathan Simon                   9  Holy Family                    19:20.6  6:14 
     10   10 2796  Devon Harbison                12  Turner                         19:23.0  6:15 
     11   11 2732  Izzy Bieber                       Stateline Home School          19:23.1  6:15 
     12   12 2761  Noah Stapelmann               10  Stateline Home School          19:33.9  6:18 
     13   13 2539  John Ruth                     10  Holy Family                    19:35.3  6:19 
     14   14 2544  Joseph Yanke                  11  Holy Family                    19:46.3  6:22 
     15   15 2441  Greer Hunter                  10  Clinton                        19:55.9  6:25 
     16   16 2809  Joey Smith                    11  Turner                         20:06.8  6:29 
     17   17 2764  Josh Steurer                   9  Stateline Home School          20:16.8  6:32 
     18   18 2790  Kade Cook                     11  Turner                         20:17.8  6:32 
     19   19 2444  Dangelo Walsh                  9  Clinton                        20:18.2  6:33 
     20   20 2791  Michael Cook                   9  Turner                         20:18.5  6:33 
     21   21 2367  Jacob Curtis                  12  Big Foot                       20:18.7  6:33 
     22   22 2437  Nate Brandl                   10  Clinton                        20:19.5  6:33 
     23   23 2804  Donovan Niedfeldt             10  Turner                         20:31.8  6:37 
     24   24 2501  Jacob Szczap                  10  Delavan-Darien                 20:52.3  6:44 
     25   25 2372  Daniel Rees                   12  Big Foot                       21:14.2  6:51 
     26   26 2542  Gabriel Skalsky                9  Holy Family                    21:33.1  6:57 
     27   27 2540  Evan Severt                   10  Holy Family                    21:34.2  6:57 
     28   28 2371  Evan Penniman                  9  Big Foot                       21:48.6  7:02 
     29   29 2538  Reece Ruhle                   11  Holy Family                    22:08.3  7:08 
     30   30 2370  Connor Pecht                   9  Big Foot                       22:44.8  7:20 
     31   31 2500  Alex Stark                     9  Delavan-Darien                 23:11.0  7:28 
     32   32 2369  Enrique Mondragon             12  Big Foot                       23:21.3  7:32 
     33   33 2497  Jacob Dutton                   9  Delavan-Darien                 23:57.5  7:43 
     34   34 2536  Jakob Kloess                  10  Holy Family                    24:36.5  7:56 
     35   35 2496  Joseph Aguelles               11  Delavan-Darien                 24:37.7  7:56 
     36   36 2439  Keton DeJong                   9  Clinton                        28:05.6  9:03 
     37   37 2368  Clayton Holt                   9  Big Foot                       28:11.1  9:05 
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                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    34  Stateline Home School                      (19:02.3  95:11.3 0:38.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Gabriel Steurer           11 18:44.7
       2      5  Conrad Greenberg          12 18:50.2
       3      6  Jonathan Holmberg         11 18:59.9
       4      8  Owen Milligan             11 19:13.4
       5     11  Izzy Bieber                  19:23.1
       6   ( 12) Noah Stapelmann           10 19:33.9
       7   ( 17) Josh Steurer               9 20:16.8

       2.    48  Turner                                     (19:18.4  96:32.0 2:08.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Cooper Moran              11 18:09.1
       2      3  David Heldt               11 18:35.3
       3     10  Devon Harbison            12 19:23.0
       4     16  Joey Smith                11 20:06.8
       5     18  Kade Cook                 11 20:17.8
       6   ( 20) Michael Cook               9 20:18.5
       7   ( 23) Donovan Niedfeldt         10 20:31.8

       3.    89  Holy Family                                (20:21.9  101:49.5 2:13.6)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Nathan Simon               9 19:20.6
       2     13  John Ruth                 10 19:35.3
       3     14  Joseph Yanke              11 19:46.3
       4     26  Gabriel Skalsky            9 21:33.1
       5     27  Evan Severt               10 21:34.2
       6   ( 29) Reece Ruhle               11 22:08.3
       7   ( 34) Jakob Kloess              10 24:36.5

       4.    94  Clinton                                    (21:25.4  107:06.6 9:38.2)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Quinn McCabe               9 18:27.4
       2     15  Greer Hunter              10 19:55.9
       3     19  Dangelo Walsh              9 20:18.2
       4     22  Nate Brandl               10 20:19.5
       5     36  Keton Dejong               9 28:05.6

       5.   130  Delavan-Darien                             (22:21.9  111:49.3 5:26.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Maleak Williams           12 19:10.8
       2     24  Jacob Szczap              10 20:52.3
       3     31  Alex Stark                 9 23:11.0
       4     33  Jacob Dutton               9 23:57.5
       5     35  Joseph Aguelles           11 24:37.7

       6.   136  Big Foot                                   (21:53.6  109:27.6 3:02.6)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Jacob Curtis              12 20:18.7
       2     25  Daniel Rees               12 21:14.2
       3     28  Evan Penniman              9 21:48.6
       4     30  Connor Pecht               9 22:44.8
       5     32  Enrique Mondragon         12 23:21.3
       6   ( 37) Clayton Holt               9 28:11.1
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                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Junior Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2735  Leighton Greenberg                Stateline Home School          20:23.2  6:34 
      2    2 2811  Layne Summer                   9  Turner                         20:34.4  6:38 
      3    3 2803  Darren Niedfeldt               9  Turner                         20:34.9  6:38 
      4    4 2760  Ben Stapelmann                11  Stateline Home School          20:50.8  6:43 
      5    5 2787  Caleb Baertchi                12  Turner                         20:54.7  6:44 
      6    6 2789  Clayton Coldren               10  Turner                         21:04.0  6:47 
      7    7 2807  Sam Rosenthal                 11  Turner                         21:16.0  6:51 
      8    8 2794  Mike Erickson                  9  Turner                         21:43.2  7:00 
      9    9 2798  Connor Jacobson                9  Turner                         22:13.5  7:10 
     10      2788  Andres Beltran                12  Turner                         22:18.2  7:11 
     11      2806  Matthew Proper                 9  Turner                         22:23.2  7:13 
     12      2795  Eric Halon                     9  Turner                         22:50.5  7:22 
     13   10 2745  Erik Jacobsen                 12  Stateline Home School          22:50.8  7:22 
     14   11 2738  Andrew Hegle                      Stateline Home School          22:51.2  7:22 
     15      2805  Mekhi Ott                     10  Turner                         23:17.3  7:30 
     16   12 2731  Ty Andrews                     9  Stateline Home School          23:36.6  7:36 
     17      2808  Corbin Schleis                10  Turner                         23:46.6  7:40 
     18      2802  Jack Neupert                  11  Turner                         24:04.7  7:45 
     19      2793  Nolan Eberhardt                9  Turner                         24:10.5  7:47 
     20   13 2754  Steven Pfarr                      Stateline Home School          24:18.5  7:50 
     21      2810  Jack Stelter                   9  Turner                         24:20.4  7:51 
     22      2800  Sean McCarthy                 11  Turner                         24:35.8  7:56 
     23      2799  Shayne Larson                 12  Turner                         25:09.8  8:06 
     24   14 2733  Braunson Dietzman                 Stateline Home School          25:41.3  8:17 
     25      2537  Mel Oakley                    10  Holy Family                    26:46.9  8:38 
     26      2535  Alexander Gunby               10  Holy Family                    27:16.1  8:47 
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                                           Cougar Classic
                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    23  Turner                                     (20:52.8  104:24.0 0:41.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Layne Summer               9 20:34.4
       2      3  Darren Niedfeldt           9 20:34.9
       3      5  Caleb Baertchi            12 20:54.7
       4      6  Clayton Coldren           10 21:04.0
       5      7  Sam Rosenthal             11 21:16.0
       6   (  8) Mike Erickson              9 21:43.2
       7   (  9) Connor Jacobson            9 22:13.5

       2.    38  Stateline Home School                      (22:06.6  110:32.6 3:13.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Leighton Greenberg           20:23.2
       2      4  Ben Stapelmann            11 20:50.8
       3     10  Erik Jacobsen             12 22:50.8
       4     11  Andrew Hegle                 22:51.2
       5     12  Ty Andrews                 9 23:36.6
       6   ( 13) Steven Pfarr                 24:18.5
       7   ( 14) Braunson Dietzman            25:41.3



                                           Cougar Classic
                        Cecelia’s Golf Course - Hosted by Clinton High School
                                        Janesville, Wisconsin
                                           October 8, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Middle School 3000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2427  Benjamin Stricker              8  Blackhawk Running Club         10:52.4  5:50 
      2    2 2656  Ivan Sykora                    8  Red Hawks                      11:10.0  6:00 
      3    3 2407  Owen Geiger                    7  Blackhawk Running Club         11:10.5  6:00 
      4    4 2402  Caleb Enger                    7  Blackhawk Running Club         11:14.8  6:02 
      5    5 2464  Reagan Flickinger              7  Clinton Middle School          11:15.5  6:03 
      6    6 2556  Thomas Hunstiger               8  Holy Family Middle School      11:21.0  6:06 
      7    7 2852  Ethan Dugan                    8  Whitewater Middle School       11:32.0  6:12 
      8    8 2683  Noah Last                      8  St. Joseph's Catholic          11:38.5  6:15 
      9    9 2682  Francis Kuefler                8  St. Joseph's Catholic          11:40.0  6:16 
     10   10 2648  Jonathan Flowers               8  Red Hawks                      11:40.1  6:16 
     11   11 2657  Zander Vilbrandt               8  Red Hawks                      11:40.2  6:16 
     12   12 2406  graeson geiger                Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         12:17.6  6:36 
     13   13 2474  Dylan Yurs                     7  Clinton Middle School          12:20.9  6:38 
     14   14 2658  Alek Weinert                   8  Red Hawks                      12:25.2  6:40 
     15   15 2598  Eulises Moreno                 7  Jefferson Middle School        12:26.2  6:41 
     16   16 2653  Carter Smith                   8  Red Hawks                      12:32.9  6:44 
     17   17 2767  Jason Swets                    8  Stateline Home School          12:34.3  6:45 
     18      2358  Sam Erickson                   7  Beloit Turner Middle School    12:52.5  6:55 
     19   18 2650  Dylan McLean                   8  Red Hawks                      13:00.4  6:59 
     20   19 2849  Quincy Boudreau                8  Whitewater Middle School       13:06.3  7:02 
     21   20 2688  Jameson Stafford               6  St. Joseph's Catholic          13:24.4  7:12 
     22   21 2564  Max Whitten                    8  Holy Family Middle School      13:25.1  7:12 
     23   22 2654  Jack Smith                     7  Red Hawks                      13:25.9  7:13 
     24   23 2490  Brenin Pearson                 6  Cunningham Intermediate School 13:26.7  7:13 
     25   24 2623  Chayse Smith                   6  McNeel Intermediate School     13:45.6  7:23 
     26   25 2463  Owen Flemming                  6  Clinton Middle School          13:51.2  7:26 
     27      2627  Chris Carlson                  8  Palmyra-Eagle                  13:52.1  7:27 
     28   26 2831  Anthony Salinas                6  Walworth Middle School         13:54.0  7:28 
     29   27 2597  Jonas Kindschi                 7  Jefferson Middle School        13:54.2  7:28 
     30   28 2522  Adian Greenlee                 7  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 13:54.3  7:28 
     31   29 2736  Josh Grinvalds                    Stateline Home School          13:54.6  7:28 
     32   30 2415  Keegan Luebke                  8  Blackhawk Running Club         13:54.9  7:28 
     33   31 2823  Evan Henningfeld               7  Walworth Middle School         13:56.8  7:29 
     34   32 2336  Miguel Aguilar                 6  Aldrich Intermediate School    13:59.7  7:31 
     35      2811  Layne Summer                   9  Turner                         14:01.9  7:32 
     36   33 2750  Drake Nimmo                       Stateline Home School          14:02.9  7:33 
     37   34 2428  Jake Sukow                     7  Blackhawk Running Club         14:03.5  7:33 
     38   35 2822  Elijah Henningfeld             6  Walworth Middle School         14:08.6  7:36 
     39   36 2560  Jack Ryan                      7  Holy Family Middle School      14:11.3  7:37 
     40   37 2601  Patrick Sande                  7  Jefferson Middle School        14:12.1  7:38 
     41   38 2426  vincent sitkiewitz            Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         14:12.8  7:38 
     42   39 2860  Isaak Rios                     7  Whitewater Middle School       14:13.0  7:38 
     43      2411  Hayden Kincaid                 8  Blackhawk Running Club         14:13.7  7:38 
     44      2359  Carter Fry                     7  Beloit Turner Middle School    14:15.1  7:39 
     45   40 2529  Jomar Rodriguez Rivera         6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 14:16.0  7:40 
     46   41 2588  Aiden DeBlare                  7  Jefferson Middle School        14:17.2  7:40 
     47   42 2590  Beau Dieckman                  8  Jefferson Middle School        14:18.3  7:41 
     48   43 2862  Nicholas Wilson                8  Whitewater Middle School       14:19.0  7:41 
     49   44 2741  Judson Henkel                  7  Stateline Home School          14:19.7  7:42 
     50      2429  Kyle Wipperfurth               8  Blackhawk Running Club         14:24.6  7:44 
     51   45 2847  Silas Baker                    8  Whitewater Middle School       14:28.1  7:46 
     52      2659  Brett Wieland                  8  Red Hawks                      14:28.5  7:46 
     53   46 2825  Alex Hernandez                 7  Walworth Middle School         14:29.3  7:47 
     54   47 2339  Arthur Duffy                   6  Aldrich Intermediate School    14:31.1  7:48 
     55   48 2851  Noah Coleman                   8  Whitewater Middle School       14:32.8  7:49 
     56   49 2471  Mathias Shoemaker              6  Clinton Middle School          14:36.2  7:51 
     57      2420  Zachary Potter                 7  Blackhawk Running Club         14:38.7  7:52 
     58   50 2526  Fabian Munoz                   6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 14:42.8  7:54 
     59      2357  Gabe Adams                     8  Beloit Turner Middle School    14:44.1  7:55 
     60      2413  William Lemke                  8  Blackhawk Running Club         14:48.6  7:57 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Middle School 3000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   51 2740  Colson Henkel                 Sr  Stateline Home School          14:54.7  8:00 
     62      2646  Nathan Birkhimer               7  Red Hawks                      14:54.7  8:00 
     63   52 2618  Aedan Gama                    Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     14:57.7  8:02 
     64   53 2614  Brayden Bye                    8  McNeel Intermediate School     14:59.6  8:03 
     65   54 2468  Nathaniel Ligman               6  Clinton Middle School          15:02.9  8:05 
     66   55 2338  Devlin Champion                7  Aldrich Intermediate School    15:02.9  8:05 
     67   56 2763  Isaac Steurer                     Stateline Home School          15:03.4  8:05 
     68   57 2751  Charlie Otto                      Stateline Home School          15:03.4  8:05 
     69   58 2853  Tyler Housel                   6  Whitewater Middle School       15:09.4  8:08 
     70   59 2602  Anthony Schunk                 7  Jefferson Middle School        15:09.4  8:08 
     71   60 2559  Thomas Ruth                       Holy Family Middle School      15:10.1  8:09 
     72   61 2589  Rowan Devine                   7  Jefferson Middle School        15:15.2  8:11 
     73   62 2685  Jonathan Lewis                 6  St. Joseph's Catholic          15:19.0  8:13 
     74   63 2519  Aidan Donovan                  8  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 15:19.8  8:14 
     75      2409  Peyton Godfrey                 7  Blackhawk Running Club         15:37.0  8:23 
     76   64 2462  Ty Fieble                      7  Clinton Middle School          15:43.3  8:27 
     77   65 2515  Alan Cardoza                   7  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 15:44.8  8:27 
     78   66 2619  Dylan Hardenstine              6  McNeel Intermediate School     15:45.3  8:28 
     79   67 2820  Christopher Cocroft           Sr  Walworth Middle School         15:48.0  8:29 
     80      2423  Carter Schroeder              Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         15:49.7  8:30 
     81   68 2615  Julian Cruz                    6  McNeel Intermediate School     15:56.5  8:34 
     82   69 2828  Timothy McIntyre               7  Walworth Middle School         15:59.0  8:35 
     83   70 2337  Trey Beasley                   6  Aldrich Intermediate School    15:59.1  8:35 
     84      2593  Noah Gellendin                 7  Jefferson Middle School        16:06.1  8:39 
     85      2400  Logan Crossman                Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         16:10.9  8:41 
     86      2418  Adam Nowotny                   8  Blackhawk Running Club         16:20.3  8:46 
     87      2587  Noah Copsey                    7  Jefferson Middle School        16:22.2  8:47 
     88      2361  William Seitfarth              7  Beloit Turner Middle School    16:31.5  8:52 
     89      2759  Benjamin Spiegelhoff           6  Stateline Home School          16:32.6  8:53 
     90      2758  Owen Sorbe                    Sr  Stateline Home School          16:32.8  8:53 
     91      2768  Michael Williams               7  Stateline Home School          16:39.8  8:57 
     92   71 2624  Edgar Solano                  Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     16:45.1  9:00 
     93   72 2527  Elvis Paramo                   6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 16:45.8  9:00 
     94      2421  logan pulgarin                Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         16:52.2  9:03 
     95   73 2520  Connor Froeber                 8  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 16:55.1  9:05 
     96      2404  Ben Evans                      7  Blackhawk Running Club         17:02.6  9:09 
     97      2856  Jake Luebker                   6  Whitewater Middle School       17:10.7  9:13 
     98      2859  Esteben Ramirez                6  Whitewater Middle School       17:12.0  9:14 
     99   74 2681  Liam Grover                    6  St. Joseph's Catholic          17:12.1  9:14 
    100      2766  Legend Super                   6  Stateline Home School          17:14.0  9:15 
    101   75 2687  Gavin Nsibirwa                 6  St. Joseph's Catholic          17:25.8  9:22 
    102   76 2829  Trevor Morand                 Sr  Walworth Middle School         17:27.5  9:22 
    103   77 2684  Daniel Lewis                   6  St. Joseph's Catholic          17:29.2  9:23 
    104      2850  Alexander Clarksen             7  Whitewater Middle School       17:31.2  9:24 
    105   78 2565  John Paul Yanke                7  Holy Family Middle School      17:32.7  9:25 
    106   79 2621  William Sanderson             Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     17:38.2  9:28 
    107   80 2562  Aleks Tobias                   6  Holy Family Middle School      17:39.2  9:29 
    108      2410  elijah jones                  Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         17:44.4  9:31 
    109      2753  Nathaniel Pfarr                   Stateline Home School          17:45.2  9:32 
    110      2430  Nicolas Wipperfurth           Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         17:47.3  9:33 
    111      2875                                                                   17:47.4  9:33 
    112      2424  Christian Schultz              6  Blackhawk Running Club         17:55.4  9:37 
    113      2422  Zach Rottmann                 Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         17:56.6  9:38 
    114      2412  Carter Lemke                   6  Blackhawk Running Club         18:00.9  9:40 
    115      2616  Noah Dorr                     Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     18:13.1  9:47 
    116      2617  Owen Dorr                     Sr  McNeel Intermediate School     18:15.5  9:48 
    117   81 2489  Adan Munoz                    Sr  Cunningham Intermediate School 18:16.9  9:49 
    118      2647  Reid Burton                    8  Red Hawks                      18:24.4  9:53 
    119   82 2486  Kedrick Ingram                 7  Cunningham Intermediate School 18:34.8  9:59 
    120   83 2554  Joseph Chodorowski            Sr  Holy Family Middle School      18:49.4 10:06 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
    121      2846  Cruz Aranda                    6  Whitewater Middle School       19:06.7 10:16 
    122   84 2491  Francisco Rebolledo-Valdez     6  Cunningham Intermediate School 19:07.5 10:16 
    123   85 2484  Michael Cruz                  Sr  Cunningham Intermediate School 19:14.8 10:20 
    124      2765  Elijah Super                   6  Stateline Home School          19:21.4 10:24 
    125   86 2492  Dravier Tribble                7  Cunningham Intermediate School 19:34.8 10:31 
    126   87 2341  Aaron Vidal-Rosales           Sr  Aldrich Intermediate School    19:38.8 10:33 
    127   88 2473  Oliver Walsch                  7  Clinton Middle School          19:43.3 10:35 
    128   89 2485  Jason Gardino                 Sr  Cunningham Intermediate School 19:46.0 10:37 
    129      2419  brody pempek                  Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         19:53.5 10:41 
    130      2592  Daniel Garcia                  7  Jefferson Middle School        20:23.3 10:57 
    131      2532  Miguel Zepeda                  6  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 20:24.6 10:57 
    132      2863  Xavier Zei                     7  Whitewater Middle School       20:30.3 11:00 
    133      2461  Joe Collins                    6  Clinton Middle School          20:49.3 11:11 
    134      2555  Isaac Gunby                    6  Holy Family Middle School      20:52.5 11:12 
    135      2686  Kurt Lewis                     6  St. Joseph's Catholic          21:45.8 11:41 
    136      2752  Charlie Pfarr                     Stateline Home School          21:53.1 11:45 
    137      2604  Quade Wolter                   7  Jefferson Middle School        22:11.1 11:55 
    138      2408  Jackson Godfrey               Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         22:34.3 12:07 
    139      2398  Aiden Barr                    Sr  Blackhawk Running Club         22:51.9 12:16 
    140      2538  Reece Ruhle                   11  Holy Family                    22:55.3 12:18 
    141      2530  Alec Rougvie                   7  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 23:29.9 12:37 
    142      2523  Tristan Hyser                 Sr  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo 23:32.0 12:38 
    143      2743  Jayden Holmes                     Stateline Home School          23:43.1 12:44 
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       1.    50  Blackhawk Running Club                     (11:54.1  59:30.2 3:02.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Benjamin Stricker          8 10:52.4
       2      3  Owen Geiger                7 11:10.5
       3      4  Caleb Enger                7 11:14.8
       4     12  Graeson Geiger            Sr 12:17.6
       5     30  Keegan Luebke              8 13:54.9
       6   ( 34) Jake Sukow                 7 14:03.5
       7   ( 38) Vincent Sitkiewitz        Sr 14:12.8

       2.    53  Red Hawks                                  (11:53.7  59:28.4 1:22.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ivan Sykora                8 11:10.0
       2     10  Jonathan Flowers           8 11:40.1
       3     11  Zander Vilbrandt           8 11:40.2
       4     14  Alek Weinert               8 12:25.2
       5     16  Carter Smith               8 12:32.9
       6   ( 18) Dylan McLean               8 13:00.4
       7   ( 22) Jack Smith                 7 13:25.9

       3.   146  Clinton Middle School                      (13:25.4  67:06.7 3:47.4)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Reagan Flickinger          7 11:15.5
       2     13  Dylan Yurs                 7 12:20.9
       3     25  Owen Flemming              6 13:51.2
       4     49  Mathias Shoemaker          6 14:36.2
       5     54  Nathaniel Ligman           6 15:02.9
       6   ( 64) Ty Fieble                  7 15:43.3
       7   ( 88) Oliver Walsch              7 19:43.3

       4.   153  Whitewater Middle School                   (13:31.7  67:38.4 2:56.1)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Ethan Dugan                8 11:32.0
       2     19  Quincy Boudreau            8 13:06.3
       3     39  Isaak Rios                 7 14:13.0
       4     43  Nicholas Wilson            8 14:19.0
       5     45  Silas Baker                8 14:28.1
       6   ( 48) Noah Coleman               8 14:32.8
       7   ( 58) Tyler Housel               6 15:09.4

       5.   162  Jefferson Middle School                    (13:49.6  69:08.0 1:52.1)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Eulises Moreno             7 12:26.2
       2     27  Jonas Kindschi             7 13:54.2
       3     37  Patrick Sande              7 14:12.1
       4     41  Aiden Deblare              7 14:17.2
       5     42  Beau Dieckman              8 14:18.3
       6   ( 59) Anthony Schunk             7 15:09.4
       7   ( 61) Rowan Devine               7 15:15.2

       6.   173  St. Joseph's Catholic                      (13:50.8  69:14.0 5:33.6)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Noah Last                  8 11:38.5
       2      9  Francis Kuefler            8 11:40.0
       3     20  Jameson Stafford           6 13:24.4
       4     62  Jonathan Lewis             6 15:19.0
       5     74  Liam Grover                6 17:12.1
       6   ( 75) Gavin Nsibirwa             6 17:25.8
       7   ( 77) Daniel Lewis               6 17:29.2
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       7.   174  Stateline Home School                      (13:57.3  69:46.2 2:20.4)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Jason Swets                8 12:34.3
       2     29  Josh Grinvalds               13:54.6
       3     33  Drake Nimmo                  14:02.9
       4     44  Judson Henkel              7 14:19.7
       5     51  Colson Henkel             Sr 14:54.7
       6   ( 56) Isaac Steurer                15:03.4
       7   ( 57) Charlie Otto                 15:03.4

       8.   201  Holy Family Middle School                  (14:20.1  71:40.2 6:11.7)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Thomas Hunstiger           8 11:21.0
       2     21  Max Whitten                8 13:25.1
       3     36  Jack Ryan                  7 14:11.3
       4     60  Thomas Ruth                  15:10.1
       5     78  John Paul Yanke            7 17:32.7
       6   ( 80) Aleks Tobias               6 17:39.2
       7   ( 83) Joseph Chodorowski        Sr 18:49.4

       9.   205  Walworth Middle School                     (14:27.4  72:16.7 1:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Anthony Salinas            6 13:54.0
       2     31  Evan Henningfeld           7 13:56.8
       3     35  Elijah Henningfeld         6 14:08.6
       4     46  Alex Hernandez             7 14:29.3
       5     67  Christopher Cocroft       Sr 15:48.0
       6   ( 69) Timothy McIntyre           7 15:59.0
       7   ( 76) Trevor Morand             Sr 17:27.5

      10.   246  Fran Fruzen Intermediate Schoo             (14:47.6  73:57.7 1:50.5)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Adian Greenlee             7 13:54.3
       2     40  Jomar Rodriguez Rivera     6 14:16.0
       3     50  Fabian Munoz               6 14:42.8
       4     63  Aidan Donovan              8 15:19.8
       5     65  Alan Cardoza               7 15:44.8
       6   ( 72) Elvis Paramo               6 16:45.8
       7   ( 73) Connor Froeber             8 16:55.1

      11.   263  McNeel Intermediate School                 (15:05.0  75:24.7 2:10.9)
     ====================================================
       1     24  Chayse Smith               6 13:45.6
       2     52  Aedan Gama                Sr 14:57.7
       3     53  Brayden Bye                8 14:59.6
       4     66  Dylan Hardenstine          6 15:45.3
       5     68  Julian Cruz                6 15:56.5
       6   ( 71) Edgar Solano              Sr 16:45.1
       7   ( 79) William Sanderson         Sr 17:38.2

      12.   291  Aldrich Intermediate School                (15:50.4  79:11.6 5:39.1)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Miguel Aguilar             6 13:59.7
       2     47  Arthur Duffy               6 14:31.1
       3     55  Devlin Champion            7 15:02.9
       4     70  Trey Beasley               6 15:59.1
       5     87  Aaron Vidal-Rosales       Sr 19:38.8
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      13.   355  Cunningham Intermediate School             (17:44.2  88:40.7 5:48.1)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Brenin Pearson             6 13:26.7
       2     81  Adan Munoz                Sr 18:16.9
       3     82  Kedrick Ingram             7 18:34.8
       4     84  Francisco Rebolledo-Valdez  6 19:07.5
       5     85  Michael Cruz              Sr 19:14.8
       6   ( 86) Dravier Tribble            7 19:34.8
       7   ( 89) Jason Gardino             Sr 19:46.0


